Opened During the Boom - 1888-1893

Name of Company
Metcalf Cracker Factory
City Marble Works
Kearney Broom Factory
Grain Meter Manufacturer
Kearney Planing Mill
Soap Factory
Paper Mill, Kearney
Harding's Planing Mill
Nebraska Fence Company
Great Western Hinge Factory
Kearney Manufacturing (Foundry)
Oat Meal Company, Kearney
Kearney Shirt Factory
Western Bottling Co.
Plow Manufacturing Co., Kearney
Kearney Steel Bridge Co.
Paper Mill, Kearney
Tool Company
Kearney Woolen Mill

Opened
1888
1889, 3-1
1889
1889
1889, July
1889, Nov
1889, Dec
1890, Apr
1890, 4-20
1890, 5-10
1891
1892, 1-23
1892, May
1892
1892, Sept
1892
1893
Never open
Never open

Closed
1891
1893

1893, Apr
18927
1890, 2-17
1891, July
1890, 4-8
1890, 8-7
1900
1891
1893
1893, 2-3
1893, Feb
1893
1893
1893
1893



Closed During the Boom 1888-1893

Name of Company
Kearney Planing Mill
Paper Mill, Kearney
Harding's Planing Mill
Great Western Hinge Factory
Metcalf Cracker Factory
Soap Factory
Grain Meter Manufacturer
Oat Meal Company, Kearney
Kearney Shirt Factory
Kearney Broom Factory
Kearney Manufacturing (Foundry)
Plow Manufacturing Co., Kearney
City Marble Works
Western Bottling Co.
Kearney Steel Bridge Co.
Paper Mill, Kearney

Opened  Closed
1889, July 1890, 2-17
1889, Dec 1890, 4-8
1890, Apr 1890, 8-7
1890, 5-10 1891

1888 1891
1889, Nov 1891, July
1889 189272
1892, 1-23 1893, 2-3
1892, May 1893, Feb

1889 1893, Apr

1891 1893
1892, Sept 1893
1889, 3-1 1893

1892 1893
1892 1893
1896 1893



