Opened During the Boom - 1888-1893		
Name of Company	Opened	Closed
Metcalf Cracker Factory	1888	1891
City Marble Works	1889, 3-1	1893
Kearney Broom Factory	1889	1893, Apr
Grain Meter Manufacturer	1889	1892?
Kearney Planing Mill	1889, July	1890, 2-17
Soap Factory	1889, Nov	1891, July
Paper Mill, Kearney	1889, Dec	1890, 4-8
Harding's Planing Mill	1890, Apr	1890, 8-7
Nebraska Fence Company	1890, 4-20	1900
Great Western Hinge Factory	1890, 5-10	1891
Kearney Manufacturing (Foundry)	1891	1893
Oat Meal Company, Kearney	1892, 1-23	1893, 2-3
Kearney Shirt Factory	1892, May	1893, Feb
Western Bottling Co.	1892	1893
Plow Manufacturing Co., Kearney	1892, Sept	1893
Kearney Steel Bridge Co.	1892	1893
Paper Mill, Kearney	1893	1893
Tool Company	Never open	
Kearney Woolen Mill	Never open	

## Closed During the Boom 1888-1893

Name of Company	Opened	Closed
Kearney Planing Mill	1889, July	1890, 2-17
Paper Mill, Kearney	1889, Dec	1890, 4-8
Harding's Planing Mill	1890, Apr	1890, 8-7
Great Western Hinge Factory	1890, 5-10	1891
Metcalf Cracker Factory	1888	1891
Soap Factory	1889, Nov	1891, July
Grain Meter Manufacturer	1889	1892?
Oat Meal Company, Kearney	1892, 1-23	1893, 2-3
Kearney Shirt Factory	1892, May	1893, Feb
Kearney Broom Factory	1889	1893, Apr
Kearney Manufacturing (Foundry)	1891	1893
Plow Manufacturing Co., Kearney	1892, Sept	1893
City Marble Works	1889, 3-1	1893
Western Bottling Co.	1892	1893
Kearney Steel Bridge Co.	1892	1893
Paper Mill, Kearney	1896	1893